MILTON ACADEMY UPPER SCHOOL CALENDAR 2019-2020

Saturday Aug 31 - Mon Sep 2:

August

September

October

November
December

January

February

March

g

5

o
c
=]
@D

31

O ~No o

10

15
25-26
27
28
29
22

11
18
19

17
20
21
27
28
29
17
18

13

30
31
4-5
20
21
14
25
26

Sat

Sun
Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu
Fri
Sat
Wed
Thu
Mon
Tue
Fri-Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Fri
Sun
Mon
Wed
Wed
Thu

Sun
Mon
Fri
Mon
Tue
Mon
Tue
Wed
Mon
Tue
Thu
Fri

Mon
Tue
Sat-Sun
Mon
Tues
Thu
Mon
Tue

Fri

Transition Program new student and parent orientation (overnight stays for all students new to

the Upper School)

All day
10:00 am
11:00 am
All day
3:00 pm

8:30 am

8:00 am

8:00 am
8:00am
All day
All Day
8:00 am
All Day
8:00 am
All Day
All Day
All Day
8:00 am
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
8:00 am
9:00 am
3:30 pm
Noon

3:00 pm
8:00 am
10:00 am
All Day
8:00 am
All Day
All Day
8:00 am
All day
8:00 am
10:00 am
3:00 pm

3:00 pm
8:00 am
5:00 pm
All Day
8:00 am
10:00 am
All Day
8:00 am
10:00 am

New student and parent orientation

Classes I1-1V New boarding students arrive

Classes I1-111 New day students and all Class IV day students arrive
New student orientation (students only)

New student orientation ends

All boarding students arrive (early move-in available for those trying out or
auditioning for fall co-curriculars)

Varsity athletic tryouts for field hockey, soccer, volleyball & all levels of
football begin

Fall theatrical production auditions and technical crew begin (Classes I-111
only)

Athletic tryouts & Fall theatrical production auditions continue
Boarding student programming (no commitments for day students)
Bus service begins

Returning Classes I-111 day students arrive

Opening of School Activities for all US students

Opening of School Activities for all US students

Classes begin for Classes I-1V

Athletic scrimmages and practices

Yom Kippur (No classes)

Classes resume

National Holiday (No classes): boarding students return by 7:00 pm
Classes resume — Monday schedule

Parents’ Weekend — Classes I-1V

Class 11 College Day

No classes: boarding students return by 7:00 pm

Classes resume — Tuesday schedule

Thanksgiving holiday begins — houses open until 8:00 am Sat 11/23
Houses open: boarding students return by 7:00 pm

Classes resume

Exam week begins — Classes I-1V (no exams over weekend)
Classes I-1V Exams end

Winter vacation begins — houses open until 8:00 am Fri 12/20 for
international travelers and tournament competitors only

Houses open: boarding students return by 7:00 pm

Classes resume

Delayed Start — classes begin at 10:00 am

Martin Luther King Day (No classes): boarding students return by 7:00 pm
Classes resume — Monday schedule

No classes

No classes: boarding students return by 7:00 pm

Classes resume

Presidents’ Day (No classes): boarding students return by 7:00 pm
Classes resume — Monday schedule

Delayed Start — classes begin at 10:00 am

Spring vacation begins — houses open until 8:00 am Sat 3/14 for
international travelers and school trips only

Houses open: boarding students return by 7:00 pm

Classes resume — Tuesday schedule

Class Il Retreat — overnight

Patriots’ Day (No classes): boarding students return by 7:00 pm
Classes resume — Monday schedule

Delayed Start — classes begin at 10:00 am

Memorial Day (No classes): boarding students return by 7:00 pm
Classes resume — Tuesday schedule

Graduation — houses close at 3:00 pm



