MILTON ACADEMY UPPER SCHOOL CALENDAR 2019-2020

Saturday Aug 31 - Mon Sep 2: Transition Program new student and parent orientation (overnight stays for all students new to the Upper School)

<u>August</u>	31	Sat	All day	New student and parent orientation
			10:00 am	Classes II-IV New boarding students arrive
			11:00 am	Classes II–III New day students and all Class IV day students arrive
<u>September</u>	1	Sun	All day	New student orientation (students only)
	2	Mon	3:00 pm	New student orientation ends
				All boarding students arrive (early move-in available for those trying out or
				auditioning for fall co-curriculars)
				Varsity athletic tryouts for field hockey, soccer, volleyball & all levels of
				football begin
				Fall theatrical production auditions and technical crew begin (Classes I–III
	3	Tue	8:30 am	only) Athletic tryouts & Fall theatrical production auditions continue
	3	Tue	6.30 am	Athletic tryouts & Fall theatrical production auditions continue Boarding student programming (no commitments for day students)
	4	Wed	8:00 am	Bus service begins
	4	Weu	6.00 am	Returning Classes I-III day students arrive
				Opening of School Activities for all US students
	5	Thu	8:00 am	Opening of School Activities for all US students
	6	Fri	8:00 am	Classes begin for Classes I-IV
	7	Sat	All day	Athletic scrimmages and practices
October	9	Wed	All Day	Yom Kippur (No classes)
October	10	Thu	8:00 am	Classes resume
	14	Mon	All Day	National Holiday (No classes): boarding students return by 7:00 pm
	15	Tue	8:00 am	Classes resume – Monday schedule
	25-26	Fri–Sat	All Day	Parents' Weekend – Classes I-IV
	27	Sun	All Day	Class II College Day
	28	Mon	All Day	No classes: boarding students return by 7:00 pm
	29	Tue	8:00 am	Classes resume – Tuesday schedule
November	22	Fri	3:00 pm	Thanksgiving holiday begins – houses open until 8:00 am Sat 11/23
December	1	Sun	3:00 pm	Houses open: boarding students return by 7:00 pm
	2	Mon	8:00 am	Classes resume
	11	Wed	9:00 am	Exam week begins – Classes I-IV (no exams over weekend)
	18	Wed	3:30 pm	Classes I-IV Exams end
	19	Thu	Noon	Winter vacation begins – houses open until 8:00 am Fri 12/20 for
				international travelers and tournament competitors only
<u>January</u>	5	Sun	3:00 pm	Houses open: boarding students return by 7:00 pm
	6	Mon	8:00 am	Classes resume
	17	Fri	10:00 am	Delayed Start – classes begin at 10:00 am
	20	Mon	All Day	Martin Luther King Day (No classes): boarding students return by 7:00 pm
	21	Tue	8:00 am	Classes resume – Monday schedule
	27	Mon	All Day	No classes
	28	Tue	All Day	No classes: boarding students return by 7:00 pm
T 1	29	Wed	8:00 am	Classes resume
<u>February</u>	17	Mon	All day	Presidents' Day (No classes): boarding students return by 7:00 pm
Manah	18	Tue	8:00 am	Classes resume – Monday schedule
<u>March</u>	5	Thu Eni	10:00 am	Delayed Start – classes begin at 10:00 am
	13	Fri	3:00 pm	Spring vacation begins – houses open until 8:00 am Sat 3/14 for international travelers and school trips only
	30	Mon	3:00 pm	Houses open: boarding students return by 7:00 pm
	31	Tue	8:00 am	Classes resume – Tuesday schedule
<u>April</u>	4-5		5:00 pm	Class II Retreat – overnight
Арги	20	Mon	All Day	Patriots' Day (No classes): boarding students return by 7:00 pm
	21	Tues	8:00 am	Classes resume – Monday schedule
May	14	Thu	10:00 am	Delayed Start – classes begin at 10:00 am
<u> </u>	25	Mon	All Day	Memorial Day (No classes): boarding students return by 7:00 pm
	26	Tue	8:00 am	Classes resume – Tuesday schedule
<u>June</u>	5	Fri	10:00 am	Graduation – houses close at 3:00 pm
<u></u>	-			